289,045 (3)388,464 (3)388,464

Loss per share (sen) (0.31) (0.39)  (0.54)

Notes:

(1) After accounting for the dilution of equity interest in FGL by approximately 9.67% and
deducting estimated expenses of approximately RM3.1 million for the Proposed Listing
of Subsidiary and Proposed IPO.

(2) After accounting for the dilution of equity interest in FGL by approximately 18.80% and

deducting estimated expenses of approximately RM3.4 million for the Proposed Listing
of Subsidiary and Proposed IPO.

(3) After the issuance of 26,378,000 Placement Shares, and assuming the full issuance of

the remaining 60,335,500 Placement Shares and 12,705,000 Consideration Shares.

27

28

6.4. Substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The pro forma effects of the Proposed PG Extension (being the issuance of the remaining
12,705,000 Consideration Shares) on the shareholders’ shareholdings, are as follows:

 As at LPD Upon meeting Profit Guarantee

Substantial share-
holders

<-------Direct------> <-----Indirect-----> <-------Direct------> <-----Indirect----->
No. of

Shares  %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
Reservoir Link Holdings

Sdn Bhd
65,210,000 20.6 - - 65,210,000 19.8 - -

Dato’ Wan Hassan Bin
Mohd Jamil

6,716,205 2.1 (1)65,210,000 20.6 6,716,205 2.0 (1)65,210,000 19.8

Mad Haimi Bin Abu
Hassan

2,626,335 0.8 (1)65,210,000 20.6 2,626,335 0.8 (1)65,210,000 19.8

Thien Chiet Chai 18,190,035 5.7 (1)65,210,000 20.6 18,190,035 5.5 (1)65,210,000 19.8
Pansar Berhad 29,323,503 9.3 - - 29,323,503 8.9 - -
Pan Sarawak Holdings Sdn

Bhd
- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Tai Sing Chii & Sons Sdn
Bhd

- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Inplaced Capital Sdn Bhd - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Puan Sri Datin Sri Ling Lah

Kiong
- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Dato’ James Tai Cheong
@ Tai Chiong

- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Datuk Tai Hee 500,000 0.2 (3)29,333,503 9.3 500,000 0.1 (3)29,333,503 8.9
David Tai Wei - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Inplaced Capital Sdn Bhd - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Lee Seng Chi 4,745,000 1.5 - - 17,450,000 5.3 - -
Public shareholders 189,511,922 59.8 - - 189,511,922 57.5 - -

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholding in Reservoir Link Holdings

Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of its/his/her indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar

Berhad.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar Berhad

and shares held by his spouse.

6.5. Convertible securities

The Proposals are not expected to have any effect on the outstanding 71,249,995 warrants of
our Company.

6.6. Dividend

We currently do not have a dividend policy. Future dividends to be declared by our Company
will be dependent on, among others the future financial performance as well as cash position
of our Group, after taking into consideration the working capital requirements, capital
expenditures needed for future growth and business expansion.

28

6.4. Substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The pro forma effects of the Proposed PG Extension (being the issuance of the remaining
12,705,000 Consideration Shares) on the shareholders’ shareholdings, are as follows:

 As at LPD Upon meeting Profit Guarantee

Substantial share-
holders

<-------Direct------> <-----Indirect-----> <-------Direct------> <-----Indirect----->
No. of

Shares  %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
Reservoir Link Holdings

Sdn Bhd
65,210,000 20.6 - - 65,210,000 19.8 - -

Dato’ Wan Hassan Bin
Mohd Jamil

6,716,205 2.1 (1)65,210,000 20.6 6,716,205 2.0 (1)65,210,000 19.8

Mad Haimi Bin Abu
Hassan

2,626,335 0.8 (1)65,210,000 20.6 2,626,335 0.8 (1)65,210,000 19.8

Thien Chiet Chai 18,190,035 5.7 (1)65,210,000 20.6 18,190,035 5.5 (1)65,210,000 19.8
Pansar Berhad 29,323,503 9.3 - - 29,323,503 8.9 - -
Pan Sarawak Holdings Sdn

Bhd
- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Tai Sing Chii & Sons Sdn
Bhd

- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Inplaced Capital Sdn Bhd - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Puan Sri Datin Sri Ling Lah

Kiong
- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Dato’ James Tai Cheong
@ Tai Chiong

- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Datuk Tai Hee 500,000 0.2 (3)29,333,503 9.3 500,000 0.1 (3)29,333,503 8.9
David Tai Wei - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Inplaced Capital Sdn Bhd - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Lee Seng Chi 4,745,000 1.5 - - 17,450,000 5.3 - -
Public shareholders 189,511,922 59.8 - - 189,511,922 57.5 - -

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholding in Reservoir Link Holdings

Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of its/his/her indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar

Berhad.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar Berhad

and shares held by his spouse.

6.5. Convertible securities

The Proposals are not expected to have any effect on the outstanding 71,249,995 warrants of
our Company.

6.6. Dividend

We currently do not have a dividend policy. Future dividends to be declared by our Company
will be dependent on, among others the future financial performance as well as cash position
of our Group, after taking into consideration the working capital requirements, capital
expenditures needed for future growth and business expansion.

28

6.4. Substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The pro forma effects of the Proposed PG Extension (being the issuance of the remaining
12,705,000 Consideration Shares) on the shareholders’ shareholdings, are as follows:

 As at LPD Upon meeting Profit Guarantee

Substantial share-
holders

<-------Direct------> <-----Indirect-----> <-------Direct------> <-----Indirect----->
No. of

Shares  %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
No. of

Shares %
Reservoir Link Holdings

Sdn Bhd
65,210,000 20.6 - - 65,210,000 19.8 - -

Dato’ Wan Hassan Bin
Mohd Jamil

6,716,205 2.1 (1)65,210,000 20.6 6,716,205 2.0 (1)65,210,000 19.8

Mad Haimi Bin Abu
Hassan

2,626,335 0.8 (1)65,210,000 20.6 2,626,335 0.8 (1)65,210,000 19.8

Thien Chiet Chai 18,190,035 5.7 (1)65,210,000 20.6 18,190,035 5.5 (1)65,210,000 19.8
Pansar Berhad 29,323,503 9.3 - - 29,323,503 8.9 - -
Pan Sarawak Holdings Sdn

Bhd
- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Tai Sing Chii & Sons Sdn
Bhd

- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Inplaced Capital Sdn Bhd - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Puan Sri Datin Sri Ling Lah

Kiong
- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Dato’ James Tai Cheong
@ Tai Chiong

- - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9

Datuk Tai Hee 500,000 0.2 (3)29,333,503 9.3 500,000 0.1 (3)29,333,503 8.9
David Tai Wei - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Inplaced Capital Sdn Bhd - - (2)29,323,503 9.3 - - (2)29,323,503 8.9
Lee Seng Chi 4,745,000 1.5 - - 17,450,000 5.3 - -
Public shareholders 189,511,922 59.8 - - 189,511,922 57.5 - -

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholding in Reservoir Link Holdings

Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of its/his/her indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar

Berhad.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar Berhad

and shares held by his spouse.

6.5. Convertible securities

The Proposals are not expected to have any effect on the outstanding 71,249,995 warrants of
our Company.

6.6. Dividend

We currently do not have a dividend policy. Future dividends to be declared by our Company